

Trenton Threatened Skies, Inc.

November 22, 2023

Office of Community Relations
Site Remediation Program
NJ Department of Environmental Protection
401-06P
PO Box 420
Trenton, NJ 08625-0420

ATTN: Nanina Bryan

Re: Letter of Intent to Submit Site Remediation Program Technical Assistance Grant Application

Dear Ms. Bryan:

Trenton Threatened Skies, Inc. is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization and community group dedicated to raising awareness and educating the public about the potential environmental impacts of the pending multiple construction and soil-disturbing projects at the Trenton-Mercer Airport ("Projects").

Trenton Threatened Skies is comprised of concerned citizens and community members surrounding Trenton-Mercer Airport who will be directly impacted by the Projects, including potential groundwater contamination.

We are intending to apply for a Technical Assistance Grant to support our efforts to ensure transparency and oversight of the remedial investigation and environmental cleanup at the Trenton-Mercer Airport in Ewing Township. Our goal is to help our community understand the environmental conditions at, and potential remediation of, the Trenton-Mercer Airport site.

The program interest name and program interest number for this site are as follows:

Trenton-Mercer Airport, Ewing Township, Mercer County, New Jersey Program Interest #: 030166

The following is the contact information for Trenton Threatened Skies:

Contact Person: Michael Shaffer

Address: 62 Wilburtha Rd, Ewing Township, NJ 08628

Daytime Phone Number: 419.889.4083

Email Address: michael.shaffer042@gmail.com

Thank you for considering our Letter of Intent. We sincerely appreciate the opportunity to work with DEP to ensure the health and safety of our environment and local communities.

Sincerely,

Robin R. Karpf, MD, President

Robin Karpf, MD

Trenton Threatened Skies, Inc.